

## City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 23-202 **Version**: 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:3/29/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/11/2023Final action:4/11/2023

Title: A Resolution in recognition of Tom Strand's service to the City of Colorado Springs

Name:

Presenter:

Randy Helms, President Pro Tem and Councilmember District 2

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Tom Strand Resolution, 2. Signed Resolution No. 58-23.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/11/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A Resolution in recognition of Tom Strand's service to the City of Colorado Springs

#### Presenter:

Randy Helms, President Pro Tem and Councilmember District 2

#### **Summary:**

The City Council would like to formally recognize Tom Strand for outstanding service to the City of Colorado Springs. Tom Strand was elected to the Colorado Springs City Council in April 2015 as a Councilmember At Large and was re-elected to that seat in April 2019.

#### **Background:**

N/A

### **Previous Council Action:**

N/A

## **Financial Implications:**

N/A

### City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:

N/A

#### **Stakeholder Process:**

N/A

#### **Alternatives:**

File #: 23-202, Version: 1

N/A

# **Proposed Motion:**

Approve a Resolution in recognition of Tom Strand's service to the City of Colorado Springs

N/A